Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 	of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Aldermen hereby requests the Board of Esti-
mate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of twenty-nine thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($29,250), for the 
maintenance by the Fire Commissioner of The City of New York of the Fire Alarm 
Telegraph System, in the Borough of Richmond, and for the purchase by him of 
apparatus, horses, hose and general supplies; also for the making of repairs to apparatus,

[...]

fixes the salary of the position of Assistant Engineer in the Department of Docks 
and Ferries at the rate of four thousand dollars ($4,000) per annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, April II, 1905. 
Approved by the Mayor, April 18, 1905. 

No. 287. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of fifty-

two thousand dollars ($52,000) to provide means for the construction of a 
sea-wall at Riverside Hospital, and for the necessary filling in connection 
therewith, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Health. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York to an amount not exceeding fifty-two thousand dollars ($52,000) for the 
purpose of providing means for the construction of a sea-wall at Riverside Hospital 
and for the necessary filling in connection therewith, under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Health, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained

[...]

57o linear feet of old bluestone curbstone, 
to be reset. 

26o square feet of new granite bridgestones. 
Time for the completion of the work and the 

full performance of the contract is fifty (so) 
working days. 

The amount of security required is Twelve 
Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 18. FOR REGULATING, GRADING AND 
PAVING WITH ASPHALT BLOCK PAVE-
MENT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE R OA D WA Y OF TWENTY-THIRD 
STREET, from Sixth avenue to Seventh avenue. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantities is 
as follows: 

2,400 square yards of asphalt block pave-